You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1997 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1997 492]616| 164 | 178 | 611 |507| 425 | 971 | 1026 | 242 | 509 | 683 [563| 1138 | 859 256 649 427 491 174

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please read through the following list of
activities and indicate at what age, if at all, you
believe they should become legal.
Buy cigarettes
Should not be legal 8 5 9 8 6 7 10 10 8 8 6 7 7 12 8 9 9 7 7 9 10
14 or under 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
15 0 0 o0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16 14 12 12 15 21 | 13 13 12 | 13 15 20 15 13 12| 14 14 11 16 12 14 13
17 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
18 49 56 49 52 41 | 54 48 48 | 48 50 45 52 49 47| 53 43 45 50 54 48 39
19 1 0 o0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 5
20 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 2 4 6 3 3 2 3
21 16 15 17 11 20 14 14 18 17 14 11 12 18 18 15 17 14 15 13 20 19
22 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 4 3 5 2 3 3 5 3 3 4 1 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4
There should be no age limit 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don't know 3 1 2 6 0 2 2 3 3 2 5 5 2 1 2 4 4 3 1 3 3
Median 18 18 18 18 18| 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 18 18 18| 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Buy alcohol
Should not be legal 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
14 or under 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
15 0 0o o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 9 5 4 1 5 3 6 5 3 3 4
17 2 3 1 4 0 2 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2
18 57 58 58 62 54 58 54 62 57 56 63 59 58 51| 62 50 49 59 59 57 55
19 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 3 2 0 6 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 1 6
20 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 4 3
21 23 26 23 12 32 |27 24 18 | 20 26 6 18 24 34| 20 27 21 23 24 23 25
22 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 0 3 5 4 2 6 4 3 4 4 2
There should be no age limit 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don't know 3 0o 2 6 0 1 2 3 3 2 5 5 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 3 2
Median 18 18 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 18 18 18| 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1997 492]616| 164 | 178 | 611 |507| 425 | 971 | 1026 | 242 | 509 | 683 [563| 1138 | 859 256 649 427 491 174

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Have sex with a someone of the opposite sex
Should not be legal 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
14 or under 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0
15 3 3 4 5 1 3 3 3 5 2 5 6 2 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 7
16 47 45 48 47 46 | 43 43 58 49 45 57 48 51 37| 51 42 41 47 51 45 50
17 6 9 4 7 6 9 3 6 5 6 8 5 5 7 6 5 4 7 6 6 4
18 29 32 31 23 29 [ 32 34 21| 26 33 14 23 30 41| 28 31 32 29 28 30 27
19 0 0 O 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1
21 3 4 2 3 6 4 4 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 2
22 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 1 0o o0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
There should be no age limit 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
Don't know 6 3 6 8 3 5 7 5 5 6 5 7 4 7 4 8 5 7 4 6 6
Median 16 16 16 16 16 | 16 16 16 | 16 16 16 16 16 18| 16 16 17 16 16 16 16

Have sex with someone of the same sex

Should not be legal 8 9 6 3 15| 11 8 3 10 5 3 4 6 15 6 10 6 5 11 8 10
14 or under 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
15 3 2 4 5 1 3 3 3 5 1 5 6 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 7
16 38 33 39 4 36 | 31 35 51 | 37 38 56 43 39 24| 42 33 35 40 37 37 40
17 4 7 4 6 3 5 2 7 4 5 7 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3
18 25 29 29 20 19 (27 30 20| 21 29 16 23 31 25| 26 24 31 25 23 26 24
19 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1
21 7 9 5 2 10 9 6 3 7 7 1 4 6 11 6 7 7 5 8 7 4
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 1 1 1 0 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
There should be no age limit 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0
Don't know 9 6 9 13 6 8 10 7 9 9 5 8 7 14 7 12 6 9 9 10 8
Median 16 17 16 16 17 | 17 17 16 | 16 17 16 16 17 18| 16 17 18 16 16 16 16
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Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1997 |492]616| 164 | 178 | 611 [507| 425 | 971 | 1026 | 242 | 509 | 683 [563] 1138 | 859 256 649 427 491 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Watch pornography
Should not be legal 9 10 8 6 12 9 11 7 6 12 4 5 6 19 9 10 7 8 12 8 10
14 or under 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
15 3 2 3 3 0 3 3 6 5 2 7 6 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 3 10
16 23 23 26 24 19 ( 20 22 27 | 28 19 28 29 25 13| 26 19 24 24 22 22 22
17 2 4 1 5 2 4 0 4 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1
18 38 39 40 34 45 |1 40 40 37 | 37 40 33 37 45 35| 39 37 35 40 38 39 37
19 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
20 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2
21 7 8 8 5 10 10 7 5 6 8 5 4 7 12 7 8 7 5 10 9 5
22 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 3 3 2 1 4 3 2 1 1 4 0 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 2 3
There should be no age limit 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 6 2 2 0 2 1 2 3 1 1 0
Don't know 8 4 7 14 3 7 8 8 7 9 7 8 5 12 7 10 8 9 4 10 9
Median 18 18 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 | 18 18 17 18 18 18| 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Be sent to prison
Should not be legal 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
14 or under 14 17 11 9 24 18 11 10 15 12 22 10 15 12 12 16 15 14 16 14 6
15 8 8 8 6 5 7 8 11 9 8 10 9 7 8 7 10 5 9 10 8 8
16 29 29 29 22 36| 32 28 27| 31 28 27 33 30 26| 31 27 27 29 29 30 34
17 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 3 4 1 3 4 6 4 4 2 5 3 4 3
18 30 28 31 4 24 | 28 31 35| 28 32 19 29 30 36| 33 27 29 29 33 28 36
19 1 0o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
20 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 0
21 2 2 3 2 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 3 3 3 0 3 0
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 0 0o o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
There should be no age limit 4 7 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 8
Don't know 4 2 4 7 1 2 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 5 4
Median 16 16 16 18 16 | 16 16 16 | 16 16 16 16 16 17| 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
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Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1997 |492]616| 164 | 178 | 611 [507| 425 | 971 | 1026 | 242 | 509 | 683 [563] 1138 | 859 256 649 427 491 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Join the army
Should not be legal 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1
14 or under 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 1 2 1 0 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
16 25 31 23 14 33126 22 21| 29 22 27 27 28 18| 24 26 22 25 28 25 21
17 8 9 7 6 6 11 6 8 10 6 9 8 8 8 7 9 3 9 8 8 13
18 49 49 50 59 47 | 52 52 52 | 46 52 39 44 49 59| 54 43 47 50 52 48 50
19 2 0o 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1
20 3 2 4 7 1 1 4 3 3 4 4 5 2 3 2 4 8 2 3 2 3
21 6 3 8 4 6 3 8 8 4 8 6 4 6 7 5 7 6 5 5 7 7
22 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 o0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
There should be no age limit 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Don't know 3 1 3 6 0 2 2 3 3 3 5 6 3 1 3 4 6 4 1 4 3
Median 18 18 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 18 18 18| 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Get agun licence
Should not be legal 26 18 32 23 19 | 18 30 30 | 22 29 33 27 24 24| 25 27 29 24 20 29 32
14 or under 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 2 2 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 2
17 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
18 11 15 8 12 14 15 9 9 12 9 14 13 12 6 12 9 9 11 11 13 6
19 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 3 2 4 4 3 1 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 9
21 25 31 22 28 25|31 20 27| 27 23 17 20 28 29| 26 24 18 26 30 24 20
22 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
23 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 0
25 or over 24 24 26 21 33|26 27 20| 22 27 12 23 25 30| 24 25 22 24 28 23 26
There should be no age limit 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
Don't know 5 2 4 8 1 3 3 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 7 8 5 4 5 4
Median 21 21 21 21 21121 21 21 | 21 21 21 21 21 21| 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
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Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1997 |492]616| 164 | 178 | 611 [507| 425 | 971 | 1026 | 242 | 509 | 683 [563] 1138 | 859 256 649 427 491 174
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Get a tattoo
Should not be legal 4 5 5 1 5 5 6 2 4 4 5 2 3 7 4 4 3 4 6 4 3
14 or under 0 0o o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
16 14 13 13 12 12 ( 10 13 17 | 17 10 18 15 16 7 14 13 13 12 14 13 19
17 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 3 2 6 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 6
18 47 48 48 54 49 | 47 44 50 | 44 49 53 54 47 36| 49 43 39 51 47 45 43
19 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
20 4 3 4 6 2 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 5
21 16 18 15 12 16 18 16 14 15 17 5 11 17 24 14 18 18 15 14 18 14
22 1 0o 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
23 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 or over 4 4 4 0 5 5 5 1 3 5 0 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4
There should be no age limit 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1
Don't know 6 4 5 7 3 7 6 4 6 6 5 6 4 9 5 7 7 6 5 6 6
Median 18 18 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 | 18 18 18 18 18 18| 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Stand for Parliament
Should not be legal 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3
14 or under 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
15 0 0o o0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 5 3 5 7 4 2 5 6 7 3 9 7 5 1 5 4 6 4 4 6 5
17 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
18 26 26 29 31 20 | 24 27 28 | 28 24 29 34 29 13| 29 22 26 28 24 25 23
19 0 0o o0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 4 4 4 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 7
21 28 34 26 25 24 | 32 26 29 | 27 29 22 21 29 34| 28 27 24 28 33 26 25
22 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 4 2 1 2 2 1 4 0 3 1 0
23 0 0o o0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
25 or over 26 25 25 21 42 | 30 26 24 | 21 30 10 19 25 39| 24 27 21 25 25 30 23
There should be no age limit 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 0
Don't know 5 2 5 6 2 3 4 4 4 6 9 7 5 3 4 7 7 6 3 6 6
Median 21 21 21 21 21 | 22 21 21 | 21 21 18 20 21 21| 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
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